STATE OF WASHINGTON
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711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 « Olympia, Washington 98504-0908 e (360) 753-1111 « FAX (360) 753-1112
Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 ¢ E-mail: pdc(@pdc.wa.gov « Website: Www.pdc.wa.gov

October 18, 2018

Delivered electronically to Taki Flevaris and Kathy Package

Subject: Five complaints filed against the Thurston County Democratic Central Committee: PDC
Case #11660; PDC Case #13677; PDC Case #15417; PDC Case #18608; and PDC Case #24436

Dear Mr. Flevaris and Ms. Package:

Below is a copy of an electronic letter sent to Glen Morgan concerning the five complaints he
filed with the Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) against the Thurston County Democratic
Central Committee (TCDCC) which included Complaint #1 (PDC Case 11660); Complaint #2
(PDC Case 13677); Complaint #3 (PDC Case 15417); Complaint #4 (PDC Case 18608); and
Complaint #5 (PDC Case 24436).

As noted below in the letter to Mr. Morgan, the PDC will not be conducting a more formal
investigation into these allegations or taking further enforcement action in this matter since the
TCDCC settled a lawsuit filed against them by the AGO in which they acknowledged violations
of RCW 42.17A and WAC 390, and paid a civil penalty. Based on this information, the PDC has
dismissed the five complaints filed against the Thurston County Democratic Central Committee in
accordance with RCW 42.17A.755(1).

If you have questions, please contact Kurt Young at (360) 664-8854, toll-free at 1-877-601-2828,
or by email at kurt.young@pdc.wa.gov.

Sincerely, Endorsed by:

s/ s/

Kurt Young BG Sandahl, Deputy Director

PDC Compliance Officer For Peter Lavallee, Executive Director
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October 18, 2018
Sent electronically to Glen Morgan at “glenmorgan89@gmail.com”

Subject: Five complaints filed against the Thurston County Democratic Central Committee: PDC
Case #11660; PDC Case #13677; PDC Case #15417; PDC Case #18608; and PDC Case #24436

Mr. Morgan:

The Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) is returning the following five complaints you filed
against the Thurston County Democratic Central Committee (TCDCC), alleging violations of
RCW 42.17A and WAC 390: (1) PDC Case #11660: TCDCC #1 filed on January 5, 2017; (2)
PDC Case #13677: TCDCC #2 filed on February 12, 2017; (3) PDC Case:#15417: TCDCC

#3 filed on March 15, 2017; (4) PDC Case #18608: TCDCC #4 filed on May 17, 2017; and (5)
PDC Case #24436: TCDCC #5 filed on August 11, 2017.

The five complaints that you filed with the PDC, were also filed with the Attorney General's
Office (AGO) as Citizen Action Notice (CAN) against the TCDCC and contained similar or
identical allegations of violations of RCW 42.17A and WAC 390. On August 20, 2018, TCDCC
sent a letter to the PDC, notifying staff that the TCDCC had recently settled a lawsuit filed
against them by the AGO in which they acknowledged violations of RCW 42.17A and WAC
390, and paid a civil penalty, that included reimbursing for the court and investigative costs, and
attorney fees.

The TCDCC acknowledged violations of RCW 42.17A and WAC 390, and paid a civil penalty
to resolve the allegations listed in your complaints. Based on this information, the PDC has
dismissed the five complaints filed against the Thurston County Democratic Central
Committee in accordance with RCW 42.17A.755(1). For your information, in order to more
efficiently use staff resources, one complaint return letter is being sent to you for the these five
complaints. If you have questions, you may contact me at (360) 664-8854, toll-free at 1-877-
601-2828, or by email at kurt.young@pdc.wa.gov.

Sincerely, Endorsed by:

s/ s/

Kurt Young BG Sandahl, Deputy Director

PDC Compliance Officer For Peter Lavallee, Executive Director

cc: Taki Flevaris, attorney for TCDCC & Kathy Package, Treasurer for the TCDCC
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